Fan Solutions…FAST!
Rapid Ship
Fast Shipment of Stock, Modified
Stock and Build to Order Fans
 Quality • Value • Commitment
Visit www.hartzellairmovement.com
Over 85 Years of Innovation,
Quality, and Reliability

	 Centrifugal Fans	 20
	 Roof Ventilators & Duct Fans	 20
How to Order
	 For a Rapid Ship quotation or to place your Rapid Ship order, please call
your local Hartzell representative or email HRS@hartzell.com.
	 To find your local Hartzell representative, please visit our Website
at www.hartzellairmovement.com or call us at 800.336.FANS (3267).
	 Hartzell Air Movement will ship your Rapid Ship order and charge
it to your credit card or your open, approved Hartzell Air Movement account.
MasterCard and Visa are gladly accepted.
Call 1-800-336-3267
Now you can select your own fan with
Hartzell-FLOW® Software!
CREATE A CUSTOM 3D MODEL IN SECONDS!
•	 Delivers quick response time.
•	 Generates 2D drawings & 3D fan models.
•	 Provides access to curves & specifications on AMCA
	 tested & certified products.
•	 BIM model integration
Database includes a multitude of fans to fit hundreds of applications!
Get started at
Visit www.hartzellairmovement.com3
General Ventilation
•	In stock models ship in 48 hours or less.
•	5 day shipment if accessories required.
•	Exclusive Air-Seal Ring design.
•	Adjustable pitch propeller on 24” to 36” fans; one-piece aluminum,
	 airfoil type-2 bladed propeller on 40” to 48” fans.
•	Totally enclosed fan cooled motor.
•	See page 19 for accessories available from stock.
•	Stocked as “G” (General Industrial) Duty Construction.
•	For complete Certified Ratings Data, go to
Panel Fans
Standard Panel Fan (Direct Drive) – Series 02SG
Series 02SGHartzell Air Movement certifies that the Series 02S,
Direct Drive Panel Fan, Standard Flow size 40
and above, shown herein is licensed to bear the
AMCA Seal. The ratings shown are based on tests
and procedures performed in accordance with AMCA
Publication 211 and comply with the requirements of
the Certified Ratings Program.
The AMCA certified ratings seal applies to air per-
formance ratings only.
OUTSIDE
SQUARE
AIRFLOW
I.D.
MAX.
-SLOT
-REQ'D PER SIDE
NOTE: Dimensions and specifications are subject to change. Certified prints are available.
Principal Dimensions – Series 02SG
Size A B C D F (Max) G L
24 243/16 28 31/2 2 143/4 51/2 14 GA.
28 283/16 33 31/2 21/2 201/2 6 14 GA.
36 363/16 42 4 23/4 221/2 63/4 14 GA.
40 403/16 46 43/8 23/4 223/4 71/8 14 GA.
48 483/16 54 43/4 23/4 251/2 71/2 14 GA.
Rating Table – Series 02SG
•	�Performance certified is for Installation Type B: Free Inlet, Ducted Outlet.
•	�Speed (RPM) shown is nominal. Performance is based on actual speed of test.
•	�Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Peak
Fan BHP*
CFM @ 0"
Static Pressure
Approximate

•	�CFM shown is net flow at the inlet and includes static pressure loss through ventilator.
•	�The dBA values shown above are based on Hartzell laboratory tests and are not
indicative of actual installation values.
Rating Table – Series 69
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ 0” Static
Pressure
Approximate
dBA  @ 5’
Shipping Weight Less
Motor and AccessoriesHP RPM
24 S69---246WB---ST---- .5 - 3 1750 3 850 - 2100 4400 - 10400 68 - 92 413
30 S69---306-W---ST---- 1 - 7 1750 3 700 - 1550 7400 - 16200 69 - 90 488
36 S69---366-W---ST---- 1 - 7.5 1750 3 500 - 1450 9200 - 22600 66 - 91 644
48 S69---486-W---ST---- 2 - 7.5 1750 3 500 - 1150 19200 - 38500 76 - 97 1166
GA INSIDE
SQ.
I.D.
B.C.

The AMCA certified ratings seal applies to air perfor-
mance ratings only.
•	Performance certified is for Installation Type D: Ducted Inlet/Ducted Outlet.
•	Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•	Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).
Rating Table – Series 31
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
dBA @ 5'
Shipping Weight
Less Motor and AccessoriesHP RPM 0" 1/4” 1/2"
24 S31---246WB---ST---- .5 - 3 1750 3 975 - 2150 5500 - 11800 4500 - 11400 1500 - 10900 73 - 94 231
30 S31---306-W---ST---- 1 - 5 1750 3 700 - 1550 8000 - 17500 6500 - 17000 2000 - 16300 72 - 94 308
36 S31---366-W---ST---- 2 - 7.5 1750 3 700 - 1450 13000 - 26900 11000 - 26000 15000 - 25000 73 - 92 385
48 S31---486-W---ST---- 2 - 7.5 1750 3 500 - 975 19600 - 38000 15100 - 36000 15100 - 36000 74 - 91 677
•	The dBA values shown above are based on Hartzell laboratory tests and are not indicative of actual
	 installation values.
•	Drives are variable pitch. RPM shown is for listed performance and can be reduced approximately 15%.
Process Ventilation

•	� Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•	� Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).
•	� The dBA values shown above are based on Hartzell laboratory tests and are not indicative
of actual installation values.
•	� Drives are variable pitch. RPM shown is for listed performance.
Rating Table – Series 46
Size Model
 Motor
Phase
Fan RPM
 Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
dBA @ 5'
Shipping Weight Less
Motor and AccessoriesHP RPM 0” 1/4” 1/2”
12 S46---126DA---ST---- .5 - 1.5 1750 3 1625 - 3650 1000 - 2200 600 - 2100 270 - 1980 66 - 88 84
12 S46---126DA---ST---- 1.5 - 2 3450 3 3225 - 4425 2050 - 2570 1900 - 2490 1800 - 2380 86 - 91 84
16 S46---166DA---ST---- .5 - 2 1750 3 1350 - 2975 2240 - 4950 1870 - 4800 880 - 4700 73 - 95 119
16 S46---166DA---ST---- 2 - 3 1750 3 2425 - 3725 4050 - 6200 2850 - 6100 3700 - 6000 89 - 101 119
18 S46---186DA---ST---- .33 - 2 3450 3 1100 - 2875 2400 - 6240 1800 - 6050 640 - 5800 71 - 98 136
24 S46---246DA---ST---- .5 - 5 1750 3 750 - 2325 3800 - 11400 2650 - 10900 700 - 10500 65 - 96 231
28 S46---286DA---ST---- 5 - 15 1750 3 1175 - 2264 9700 - 18400 8900 - 18100 8100 - 17900 81 - 98 265
36 S46---366DA---ST---- 7.5 - 20 1750 3 1000 - 1650 16900 - 27800 15900 - 27500 14800 - 26200 86 - 99 385
Principal Dimensions – Series 31 & Series 46
NOTE: Dimensions and specifications are subject to change.
Certified prints are available.
Fan

•	� Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•	� Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).
•	� The dBA values shown above are based on Hartzell laboratory tests and are not
indicative of actual installation values.
•	� Drives are variable pitch. RPM shown is for listed performance.
Rating Table – Series 34
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
dBA @ 5'
Shipping Weight Less
Motor and AccessoriesHP RPM 0” 1/4”
12 S34---126FW---FG---- .25 - .5 1750 3 1650 - 2825 1150 - 1825 550 - 1625 74 - 88 90
16 S34---166FW---FG---- .5 - 1 1750 3 1650 - 2500 2650 - 4000 2175 - 3800 78 - 92 100
18 S34---186FW---FG---- .25 - 1 1750 3 900 - 1950 900 - 4600 600 - 4250 63 - 83 125
24 S34---246FW---FG---- 1 - 3 1750 3 975 - 1875 5250 - 9900 3000 - 9400 73 - 90 170
28 S34---286FW---FG---- 1 - 3 1750 3 850 - 1500 7400 - 1300 5500 - 12250 69 - 85 200
36 S34---366FW---FG---- 3 - 7.5 1750 3 800 - 1325 15000 - 24600 13100 - 23750 79 - 92 325
NOTE:  Dimensions and specifications are subject to change.
Certified prints are available.
Principal Dimensions – Series 34
Fan

•	Power ratings (BHP) include transmission losses.
•	Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories).
•	The dBA values shown above are based on Hartzell laboratory tests and are not
	 indicative of actual installation values.
•	Drives are variable pitch.
Rating Table – Series 35
Size Model
Motor
Phase
Fan RPM
Range
CFM @ Static Pressure Approximate
dBA @ 5'
Shipping Weight Less
Motor and AccessoriesHP RPM 3/4” 1” 11/2"
12 S35---126-E---FG---- .25 - 1.5 1750 3 1650 - 3350 0 - 1700 0 - 1400 0 - 900 67 - 86 90
12 S35---126-E---FG---- 1.5 - 2 3450 3 2650 - 3650 950 - 1900 680 - 1700 390 - 1100 80 - 88 90
16 S35---166-E---FG---- .5 - 2 1750 3 1100 - 2975 0 - 4200 0 - 4000 0 - 3600 68 - 94 100
16 S35---166-E---FG---- 2 - 3 3450 3 2150 - 2975 2700 - 3200 1750 - 2800 1200 - 1750 86 - 89 100
18 S35---186-E---FG---- .33 - 3 1750 3 1100 - 3025 0 - 6000 0 - 5750 0 - 5250 71 - 99 125
24 S35---246-E---FG---- .75 - 7.5 1750 3 750 - 2650 1325 - 11600 0 - 11300 0 - 108000 70 - 98 170
28 S35---286-E---FG---- 1 - 10 1750 3 650 - 2125 0 - 16200 0 - 15900 0 - 15000 65 - 96 200
36 S35---366-E---FG---- 1.5 - 10 1750 3 600 - 1700 2000 - 26400 600 - 25500 0 - 24000 71 - 99 325
1/2" DIA. HOLE
NO. REQ’D.
B.C.
ROTA

•	��High & low gas pressure switches.
•	��High temperature limit switch.
•	�Remote station for floor mounting with selector switch.
•	��Door switch for automatic start and stop of unit.
•	�For complete information on door heaters, go to
Door Heaters
Visit www.hartzellairmovement.com
Specialty Products
Rating Table – Series 44-M
Size Model
Motor
Phase Max Flow (CFM)
Approximate
Shipping WeightHP RPM
12 S44-M-126DA---STFIGB 3/4 3450 1 2308 105
12 S44-M-126DA---STFIG2 3/4 3450 3 2308 105
16 S44-M-166DA---STFIK2 3 3450 3 5747 154
18 S44-M-186DA---STFIL2 5 3450 3 8037 229
24 S44-M-246DA---STFIK3 3 1750 3 9072 349
28 S44-M-286DA---STFIL3 5 1750 3 14559 457
32 S44-M-326DA---STFIN3 10 1750 3 21690 669
36 S44-M-366DA---STFIP3 20 1750 3 30250 859
EXTENDED ELECTRICAL
LEADS W/ CONDUIT BOX ON
EXTERIOR OF DRUM
ROTATION